

Item	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Rogue Industrial Services		Doetsch Environmental Services		Michigan Pipe Inspection, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>BASE BID - Division I</b>										
<u>Item</u>										
1. Mobilization (5% Max)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
2. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 8" Sanitary	24,332	LFT	\$2.19	\$53,252.32	\$1.50	\$36,498.00	\$1.75	\$42,581.00	\$2.60	\$63,263.20
3. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 10" Sanitary	20,020	LFT	\$2.42	\$48,477.00	\$1.50	\$30,030.00	\$1.75	\$35,035.00	\$2.60	\$52,052.00
4. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 12" Sanitary	9,000	LFT	\$2.68	\$24,120.00	\$2.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.75	\$15,750.00	\$2.60	\$23,400.00
5. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 15" Sanitary	25,677	LFT	\$2.94	\$75,490.38	\$2.00	\$51,354.00	\$1.75	\$44,934.75	\$2.60	\$66,760.20
6. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 18" Sanitary	11,807	LFT	\$3.10	\$36,601.70	\$2.00	\$23,614.00	\$1.75	\$20,662.25	\$2.60	\$30,698.20
7. Locate and Expose Manhole, As Required	70	EA	\$250.00	\$17,500.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$425.00	\$29,750.00
8. Clean and Inspect Siphon, 6", M-29 Crossing	106	LFT	\$6.50	\$689.00	\$15.00	\$1,590.00	\$30.00	\$3,180.00	\$3.25	\$344.50
9. Clean and Inspect Siphon, 10", M-29 Crossing	106	LFT	\$10.00	\$1,060.00	\$15.00	\$1,590.00	\$30.00	\$3,180.00	\$3.25	\$344.50
10. Clean and Inspect Siphon, 6" - Ruskin Crossing	160	LFT	\$6.50	\$1,040.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$3.25	\$520.00
11. Clean and Inspect Siphon, 6" - Kenyon Crossing	196	LFT	\$6.50	\$1,274.00	\$15.00	\$2,940.00	\$30.00	\$5,880.00	\$3.25	\$637.00
12. Permit Allowance (All Divisions)	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
13. Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
14. Restoration	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	10,000	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
<b>Subtotal Amount of Bid - Division I</b>				<b>\$279,004.40</b>		<b>\$197,566.00</b>		<b>\$237,503.00</b>		<b>\$290,269.60</b>
<b>BASE BID - Division II</b>										
<u>Item</u>										
1. Mobilization (5% Max)	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
2. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 4" to 6" Storm	118	LFT	\$2.14	\$252.48	\$6.00	\$708.00	\$1.75	\$206.50	\$2.75	\$324.50
3. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 8" Storm	340	LFT	\$2.16	\$733.13	\$2.25	\$765.00	\$1.75	\$595.00	\$2.75	\$935.00
4. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 10" Storm	600	LFT	\$2.19	\$1,312.50	\$2.25	\$1,350.00	\$1.75	\$1,050.00	\$2.75	\$1,650.00
5. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 12" Storm	2,900	LFT	\$2.35	\$6,818.63	\$2.25	\$6,525.00	\$1.75	\$5,075.00	\$2.75	\$7,975.00
6. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 15" Storm	290	LFT	\$2.39	\$692.01	\$2.50	\$725.00	\$1.75	\$507.50	\$2.75	\$797.50
7. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 21" Storm	334	LFT	\$2.50	\$835.74	\$3.00	\$1,002.00	\$2.00	\$668.00	\$2.80	\$935.20
8. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 24" Storm	1,710	LFT	\$2.64	\$4,514.40	\$3.00	\$5,130.00	\$2.00	\$3,420.00	\$2.80	\$4,788.00
9. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 27" Storm	387	LFT	\$2.89	\$1,119.98	\$3.00	\$1,161.00	\$2.00	\$774.00	\$2.80	\$1,083.60
10. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 30" Storm	2,132	LFT	\$3.40	\$7,238.14	\$3.00	\$6,396.00	\$2.50	\$5,330.00	\$2.80	\$5,969.60
11. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 36" Storm	100	LFT	\$3.99	\$399.40	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.90	\$290.00
12. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 48" Storm	1,097	LFT	\$8.55	\$9,379.35	\$3.00	\$3,291.00	\$4.00	\$4,388.00	\$2.90	\$3,181.30
13. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 54" Storm	521	LFT	\$10.57	\$5,506.97	\$2.00	\$1,042.00	\$4.00	\$2,084.00	\$3.15	\$1,641.15
14. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 72" Storm	146	LFT	\$20.00	\$2,920.00	\$2.00	\$292.00	\$10.00	\$1,460.00	\$4.55	\$664.30
15. Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
16. Restoration	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
<b>Subtotal Amount of Bid - Division II</b>				<b>\$54,222.72</b>		<b>\$36,387.00</b>		<b>\$48,058.00</b>		<b>\$39,535.15</b>
<b>BASE BID - Division III</b>										
<u>Item</u>										
1. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 8" Sanitary	per	LFT	\$2.19		\$2.50		\$1.75		\$2.60	
2. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 10" Sanitary	per	LFT	\$2.42		\$2.50		\$1.75		\$2.60	
3. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 12" Sanitary	per	LFT	\$2.68		\$2.50		\$1.75		\$2.60	

Item	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Rogue Industrial Services		Doetsch Environmental Services		Michigan Pipe Inspection, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
4. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 15" Sanitary	per	LFT	\$1.89		\$2.50		\$1.75		\$2.60	
5. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 18" Sanitary	per	LFT	\$1.99		\$3.00		\$1.75		\$2.60	
6. Heavy Cleaning As Needed, 8" Sanitary	per	LFT	\$2.63		\$1.00		\$1.50		\$1.50	
7. Heavy Cleaning As Needed, 10" Sanitary	per	LFT	\$2.90		\$1.00		\$1.50		\$1.50	
8. Heavy Cleaning As Needed, 12" Sanitary	per	LFT	\$3.22		\$1.00		\$1.50		\$1.50	
9. Heavy Cleaning As Needed, 15" Sanitary	per	LFT	\$2.27		\$1.00		\$1.50		\$1.50	
10. Heavy Cleaning As Needed, 18" Sanitary	per	LFT	\$2.39		\$1.00		\$1.50		\$1.50	
11. 4-6" Storm Exploratory Connectivity Investigation	per	LFT	\$1.59		\$8.00		\$1.50		\$5.00	
12. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 8" Storm	per	LFT	\$2.14		\$2.50		\$1.75		\$2.80	
13. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 10" Storm	per	LFT	\$2.14		\$2.50		\$1.75		\$2.80	
14. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 12" Storm	per	LFT	\$2.16		\$2.50		\$1.75		\$2.80	
15. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 15" Storm	per	LFT	\$2.19		\$2.50		\$1.75		\$2.80	
16. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 18" Storm	per	LFT	\$2.35		\$2.50		\$1.75		\$2.85	
17. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 21" Storm	per	LFT	\$2.49		\$2.50		\$2.00		\$2.85	
18. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 24" Storm	per	LFT	\$2.50		\$2.50		\$2.00		\$2.85	
19. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 27" Storm	per	LFT	\$2.60		\$2.50		\$2.00		\$2.85	
20. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 30" Storm	per	LFT	\$3.40		\$3.00		\$2.50		\$2.95	
21. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 36" Storm	per	LFT	\$3.99		\$3.00		\$2.50		\$2.95	
22. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 42"-48" Storm	per	LFT	\$4.25		\$3.00		\$4.00		\$3.25	
23. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 54" Storm	per	LFT	\$8.55		\$2.00		\$4.00		\$4.50	
24. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, 60"-72" Storm	per	LFT	\$10.57		\$2.00		\$10.00		\$5.25	
25. Clean and Televis, PACP Reporting, Unknown/Other Diameter Storm	per	LFT	\$10.57		\$6.00		\$10.00		\$5.25	
26. Heavy Cleaning As Needed, 4"-6" Storm	per	LFT	\$1.91		\$1.00		\$1.50		\$1.75	
27. Heavy Cleaning As Needed, 8" Storm	per	LFT	\$2.57		\$1.00		\$1.50		\$1.75	
28. Heavy Cleaning As Needed, 10" Storm	per	LFT	\$2.57		\$1.00		\$1.50		\$1.75	
29. Heavy Cleaning As Needed, 12" Storm	per	LFT	\$2.59		\$1.00		\$1.50		\$1.75	
30. Heavy Cleaning As Needed, 15" Storm	per	LFT	\$2.63		\$1.00		\$1.50		\$1.75	
31. Heavy Cleaning As Needed, 18" Storm	per	LFT	\$2.82		\$1.00		\$1.50		\$1.80	
32. Heavy Cleaning As Needed, 21" Storm	per	LFT	\$2.99		\$1.50		\$2.00		\$1.80	
33. Heavy Cleaning As Needed, 24" Storm	per	LFT	\$3.00		\$1.50		\$2.00		\$1.80	
34. Heavy Cleaning As Needed, 27" Storm	per	LFT	\$3.12		\$1.50		\$2.00		\$1.80	
34. Heavy Cleaning As Needed, 30" Storm	per	LFT	\$4.08		\$1.50		\$2.50		\$1.80	

Item	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Rogue Industrial Services		Doetsch Environmental Services		Michigan Pipe Inspection, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
35. Heavy Cleaning As Needed, 36" Storm	per	LFT	\$4.79		\$1.50		\$2.50		\$1.90	
36. Heavy Cleaning As Needed, 42-48" Storm	per	LFT	\$5.10		\$3.00		\$4.00		\$2.90	
37. Heavy Cleaning As Needed, 54" Storm	per	LFT	\$10.26		\$3.00		\$4.00		\$3.50	
38. Heavy Cleaning As Needed, 60"-72" Storm	per	LFT	\$12.68		\$5.00		\$10.00		\$4.75	
39. Heavy Cleaning, Unknown Dia,	per	LFT	\$1.31		\$6.00		\$10.00		\$4.75	
40. Clean Storm Structure	per	EA	\$250.00		\$99.00		\$100.00		\$75.00	
<b>Subtotal Amount of Bid - Division III</b>				<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT DIV I &amp; II</b>				<b>\$333,227.12</b>		<b>\$233,953.00</b>		<b>\$285,561.00</b>		<b>\$329,804.75</b>

ENGINEER: Matthew Hughes, P.E.  
 Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
 555 Hulet Drive  
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Other Bidders:  
 Safeway Transport: \$338,934.60\*  
 D.V.M. Utilities, Inc: \$348,337.00\*  
 PipeTek Infrastructure Services: \$425,187.74

\* Corrected by Engineer  
 Note:  
 Engineer's Estimate: \$333,227.12